PETITION TO THE TOWN COUNCIL

To the Honorable Town Council of the Town of Bristol:
The undersigned hereby respectfully requested of your
Honorable Body that: E?é

3 C2
o =

Rhode Races & Events Inc., in partnership with the Bristol 4th of July
Committee, wishes to execute-a half marathon on Saturday, June 28,
2025. The race would begin on Thames St at 6:30a and concléde in
Independence Park at 10am. Maps of the route are attached.

- Rhode Races & Events is & professional race organization company
and will secure the proper safety and security personnel to execute a

. safe and enjoyable race for all involved while representing Bristol in
the best possible manner. We will also secure all necessary
insurance and safety protocols to protect our participants and the
Town of Bristol. As per past practice, and mindful of our neighbors,
we will have some race announcements in the morning before the
race, including the National Anthem at the start. As people are
finishing, we will have some inspirational music.

We will work with Town Officials, local charities and merchants to build
the economy, ensure residents are minimally affected and the race is
a benefit to the Town of Bristol.

Thank you for your consideration.

i o
4 - //
/

e 7 ¢
-~ P " P
/ e i s -
a A -
> 4 i s
/ S <
o

. T |

PLEASE NOTE: SIGNATURE;
Petition must be returned by 4:00 PM, two (2) f‘;."”/’ >3 ' N
Fridays prior to the Town Council meeting to =~ NAME: _( 82900, /[aew 7

appear on the docket of the - , o~
meeting for review and possible action. It is ADDRESS: < % Y /:’)’

—ouncil policy that action may not be taken on  _ [ ) (e e S e
~etitions unless recommendations, if necessary, TOWN: A s 0, {7 O J)FRS
Tom appropriate departments are received prior
-ne Council meeting,

SUSINESS TEL. »

DATE RECEIVED: RESIDENCE TEL.




Town of Bristol records, including correspondence submitted by members of the public,
are non-confidential and become part of the public record which is subject to public inspection
pursuant to law. As such, all communications with the Town of Bristol and its employees
become a matter of public record and are subject to state and federal regulations concerning
public records. Additionally, any and all information and communications may be shared with

other agencies as required by law or the nature of the information.

I Cameron Rancourt , have read the above and understand that the

information I provide to the Town of Bristol is part of the public record. I further understand
that anything that should be considered confidential will be so noted and will include an

explanation as to why that information should not become part of the public record.

Furthermore, I agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless the Town of
Bristol, its representatives and agents, from any and all liability, loss, damages, costs, expenses
and claims whatever nature, which the Town of Bristol may hereafter incur, suffer, or sustain by

reason of any matter or thing in connection with information I release to the Town of Bristol.

DATED THIS 31st DAY OF Juy ,20 24, / B
vk g . (Sign)

Cameron Rancourt (Print Name)

WSERVER\Share\Bristol\authorization for release of information.docx



- m » V\Y/

STRAVA

Bristol in reverse
https://www.strava.com/routes/2990656017813366088

13.29mi 6001 Road

Distance Elevation Gain Run Type

Est. Moving Tims: 2:03:20

Longple
& Spor

| (114 Tiverton
o € Map data ©2022 Google

Est. Moving Time based on your avg pace
of 9:09/mi over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION DISTANCE (miles)

Proceed onto Thames Street 0.0
Proceed onto Thames Street 0.1
Continue on Hope Street 0.2
Proceed onto Hope Street 0.2
Proceed onto Hope Street 0.4

Right onto Chestnut Street 0.8

Proceed onto Chestnut Street

Right onto Sherry Avenue

Proceed onto Sherry Avenue

Continue on Perry Street

Proceed onto Perry Street

Continue on Perry St

Continue on Monroe Avenue

Right onto Washington Street

Proceed onto Washington Street

Left onto High Street

Proceed onto High Street

Left onto State Street

Proceed onto State Street

Left onto Wood Street

Proceed onto Wood Street

Right onto Bayview Avenue

Proceed onto Bayview Avenue

Right onto Buttonwood Street

Proceed onto Buttonwood Street

Left onto State Street

Proceed onto State Street

Right onto Dewolf Avenue

Proceed onto Dewolf Avenue

Proceed onto Dewolf Avenue

Right onto Mount Hope Avenue

Proceed onto Mount Hope Avenue

Right onto Wood Street

0.9

1.3

1.4

1.9

1.8

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.2

2.3

2.7

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.2

3.5

3.6

3.9

3.9

4.1

4.2

4.2

4.2

4.3

4.7



Left onto Church Street

Proceed onto Church Street

Left onto High Street

Proceed onto High Street

Left onto Walley Street

Proceed onto Walley Street

Left onto Wood Street

Proceed onto Wood Street

Right onto Richmond Street

Proceed onto Richmond Street

Right onto Fox Hill Avenue

Proceed onto Fox Hill Avenue

Right onto Charles Street

Left onto Fox Hill Avenue

Proceed onto Fox Hill Avenue

Left onto Woodlawn Avenue

Proceed onto Woodlawn Avenue

Right onto Metacom Avenue

Proceed onto Metacom Avenue

Continue on Griswold Avenue

Proceed onto Griswold Avenue

Left onto Metacom Avenue

Proceed onto Metacom Avenue

Proceed onto Metacom Avenue

Left onto Columban Drive

Proceed onto Columban Drive

Proceed onto Columban Drive

Proceed onto Columban Drive

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.9

5.4

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.8

5.9

8.1

8.1

6.1

6.2

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.7

6.8

6.8

71

7.2

7.3

77

77

722

7.7

7.8

Proceed onto Columban Drive

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Proceed onto off-road waypaint.

Proceed onto off-road waypoint.

Right onto Old Ferry Road

Proceed onto Old Ferry Road

Proceed onto Old Ferry Road

Proceed onto Old Ferry Road

Continue on Mount Hope Bridge

No data available

No data availabie

No data available

No data available

No data available

No data available

No data available

No data available

No data available

Proceed onto Mount Hope Bridge

Continue on Ferry Road

Left onto East Low Lane

Proceed onto East Low Lane

Left onto Monkey Wrench Lane

Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane

Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane

Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane

Proceed onto Low Lane

Continue on East Low Lane

Left onto Ferry Road

Proceed onto Ferry Road

7.8

7.8

79

8.0

8.0

8.2

8.4

8.5

8.5

8.6

8.6

8.6

8.7

8.9

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.1

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.4

9.8

9.7

9.8

9.8



Left onto East Low Lane

Left onto Ferry Road

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available

Left onto Ferry Road

Proceed onto Ferry Road

9.9

9.9

10.2

10.2

10.4

10.5

10.6

10.8

10.9

10.9

Proceed onto Ferry Road

Proceed onto Ferry Road

Continue on Hope Street

Proceed onto Hope Street

Proceed onto Hope Street

Left onto Constitution Street

Proceed onto Constitution Street

Right onto Thames Street

Proceed onto Thames Street

Arrive at Finish

1.2

1.4

1.5

1.6

12.0

12.2

12.2

12.5

12.7



TURNS / Mile Location {Approx.)

MILE FASTEST TIME SLOWEST TIME

START - Independence Park 0 6:30:00 AM 6:30:00 AM

LEFT - Thames to Hope 0.2 6:31:06 AM 6:33:12 AM|Bristol PD

RIGHT - Hope to Chestnut 0.8 6:34:22 AM 6:42:48 AM |(Bristol PD

RIGHT - Chestnut to Sherry 1.3 6:37:06 AM 6:50:48 AM

RIGHT - Sherry to Perry 1.7 6:39:18 AM 6:57:12 AM

LEFT - Perry to Monroe 2 6:40:56 AM 7:02:00 AM

RIGHT -Monroe to Washington 2.1 6:41:29 AM 7:03:36 AM

LEFT - Washington to High 2.2 6:42:02 AM 7:05:12 AM|Bristol PD

LEFT - High to State 2.7 6:44:46 AM 7:13:12 AM

LEFT - State to Wood 2.9 6:45:51 AM 7:16:24 AM

RIGHT - Wood to Bayview 3.2 6:47:30 AM 7:21:12 AM

RIGHT - Bayview to Buttonwood 3.6 6:49:41 AM 7:27:36 AM

LEFT - Buttonwood to State 3.9 6:51:19 AM 7:32:24 AM

RIGHT - State to Dewolf 4.1 6:52:25 AM 7:35:36 AM|Bristol PD

RIGHT - Dewolf to Mt Hope Ave 4.2 6:52:58 AM 7:37:12 AM|Bristol PD

RIGHT - Mt Hope Ave to Wood 4.7 6:55:42 AM 7:45:12 AM

LEFT - Wood to Church 4.7 6:55:42 AM 7:45:12 AM|Bristol PD (Shift from Washington/High)
LEFT - Church to High St 4.9 6:56:47 AM 7:48:24 AM

LEFT - High to Walley 5.4 6:59:31 AM 7:56:24 AM

LEFT - Walley to Wood 55 7:00:04 AM 7:58:00 AM

RIGHT - Wood to Richmond 5.8 7:01:42 AM 8:02:48 AM

RIGHT - Richmond to Fox Hill Ave 6.1 7:03:21 AM 8:07:36 AM

LEFT - Fox Hill to Woodlawn Ave 6.3 7:04:26 AM 8:10:48 AM

RIGHT - Woodlawn to Metacom 6.7 7:06:38 AM 8:17:12 AM

LEFT - Metacom to Griswold 6.8 7:07:10 AM 8:18:48 AM|Bristol PD (Shift from Hope/Chestnut)
LEFT - Griswold to Metacom 7.2 7:09:22 AM 8:25:12 AM

LEFT - Metacom to Columban (RWU) 7.7 7:12:06 AM 8:33:12 AM

RIGHT - exit RWU to Old Ferry 8.6 7:17:01 AM 8:47:36 AM

LEFT - Old Ferry to Ferry 9 7:19:12 AM 8:54:00 AM |Bristol PD (Shift from Thames/Hope)
CROSS - Ferry to Low Lane 9.2 7:20:18 AM 8:57:12 AM

LEFT - Low Lane to Monkey Wrench 9.6 7:22:29 AM 9:03:36 AM

RIGHT- Monkey Wrench to Low Lane 9.7 7:23:02 AM 9:05:12 AM

LEFT - Low Lane to Ferry Rd 9.8 7:23:34 AM 9:06:48 AM

LEFT - Ferry to Columban Fathers 9.9 7:24:07 AM 9:08:24 AM

LEFT - Columban Fathers to Ferry Rd 10.9 7:29:35 AM 9:24:24 AM

LEFT - Ferry Rd to Hope St 115 7:32:52 AM 9:34:00 AM

LEFT - Hope St to Constitution St 12.2 7:36:42 AM 9:45:12 AM|Bristol PD (Shift from State/Dewolf )
RIGHT - Constitution to Thames 12.2 7:36:42 AM 9:45:12 AM

FINISH 13.1 7:41:37 AM 9:59:36 AM |Bristol PD (Shift from Dewolf/Mt Hope )




TOWN CLERK'’S OFFICE

Melissa Cordeiro, Town Clerk

10 Court Street

Bristol, RI 02809

Tel. 401-253-7000

Fax. 401-253-2647
Email:Mcordeiro@bristolri.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO: Steven Contente

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

FROM: Melissa Cordeiro
COUNCIL CLERK

DATE: August 2,2024

RE: Susan Rancourt & Rhode Races & Events Inc. in
Partnership with the Bristol 4th of July
Committee re Half Marathon at Independence Park
on Saturday, June 28, 2024 6:30AM-10:00AM

May we please have your recommendation or the recommendation
of the department head you deem appropriate in orxder for
the Council to review the request at the Town Council
Meeting to be held on August 21, 2024.

All items for this docket must be received in the Clerk’s
office by Wednesday, August 14, 2024. All and any items
received after the deadline will be held until the next
council agenda.

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt reply.

Attachments



