

PETITION TO THE TOWN COUNCIL

To the Honorable Town Council of the Town of Bristol: The undersigned hereby respectfully requested of your Honorable Body that:

Rhode Races & Events Inc., in partnership with the Bristol 4th of July Committee, wishes to execute a half marathon on Saturday, June 28, 2025. The race would begin on Thames St at 6:30a and conclude in Independence Park at 10am. Maps of the route are attached.

Rhode Races & Events is a professional race organization company and will secure the proper safety and security personnel to execute a safe and enjoyable race for all involved while representing Bristol in the best possible manner. We will also secure all necessary insurance and safety protocols to protect our participants and the Town of Bristol. As per past practice, and mindful of our neighbors, we will have some race announcements in the morning before the race, including the National Anthem at the start. As people are finishing, we will have some inspirational music.

We will work with Town Officials, local charities and merchants to build the economy, ensure residents are minimally affected and the race is a benefit to the Town of Bristol.

Thank you for your consideration.

PLEASE NOTE:	SIGNATURE:
Petition must be returned by 4:00 PM, two (2)	
Fridays prior to the Town Council meeting to	NAME: Canson Rancourt
appear on the docket of the	ADDRESS: 3. Mayo Dr
Council policy that action may not be taken on retitions unless recommendations, if necessary,	TOWN: Worren RT 02885
from appropriate departments are received prior the Council meeting.	BUSINESS TEL. I
DATE RECEIVED:	RESIDENCE TEL.

Town of Bristol, Rhode Island Authorization for Release of Information

Town of Bristol records, including correspondence submitted by members of the public, are non-confidential and become part of the public record which is subject to public inspection pursuant to law. As such, all communications with the Town of Bristol and its employees become a matter of public record and are subject to state and federal regulations concerning public records. Additionally, any and all information and communications may be shared with other agencies as required by law or the nature of the information.

I,	Cameron Rancourt	, have read the above	and understand that the
information I pr	ovide to the Town of Bristo	ol is part of the public reco	ord. I further understand
that anything th	nat should be considered c	onfidential will be so not	ted and will include an
explanation as to	why that information should	d not become part of the pu	blic record.
Furtherm	nore, I agree to release, disc	charge, indemnify and hole	d harmless the Town of
Bristol, its repre	sentatives and agents, from	any and all liability, loss, o	damages, costs, expenses
and claims what	ever nature, which the Town	of Bristol may hereafter in	acur, suffer, or sustain by
reason of any ma	atter or thing in connection w	vith information I release to	the Town of Bristol.
DATED THIS _	31st DAY OF Jul	y, 20 <u>24</u> .	(Sign)
			(*6*/

\\SERVER\Share\Bristol\authorization for release of information.docx

Cameron Rancourt

(Print Name)



Bristol in reverse

https://www.strava.com/routes/2990656017813366088

13.29 mi

600 ft Elevation Gain Road Run Type

Est. Moving Time: 2:03:20





may contain sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or hazardous. Always use your best judgement about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg pace of 9:09/mi over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto Thames Street	0.0
Proceed onto Thames Street	0.1
Continue on Hope Street	0.2
Proceed onto Hope Street	0.2
Proceed onto Hope Street	0.4
Right onto Chestnut Street	0.8

Right onto Sherry Avenue	1.3
Proceed onto Sherry Avenue	1.4
Continue on Perry Street	1.7
Proceed onto Perry Street	1.9
Continue on Perry St	1.9
Continue on Monroe Avenue	2.0
Right onto Washington Street	2.1
Proceed onto Washington Street	2.2
.eft onto High Street	2.2
Proceed onto High Street	2.3
eft onto State Street	2.7
Proceed onto State Street	2.7
Left onto Wood Street	2.8
Proceed onto Wood Street	2.9
Right onto Bayview Avenue	3.2
Proceed onto Bayview Avenue	3.3
Right onto Buttonwood Street	3.5
Proceed onto Buttonwood Street	3.6
eft onto State Street	3.9
Proceed onto State Street	3.9
Right onto Dewolf Avenue	4.1
Proceed onto Dewolf Avenue	4.2
Proceed onto Dewolf Avenue	4.2
Right onto Mount Hope Avenue	4.2
Proceed onto Mount Hope Avenue	4.3
Right onto Wood Street	4.7

Proceed onto Chestnut Street

0.9

Laft anta Church Street	4.7		
Left onto Church Street	4.7	Proceed onto Columban Drive	7.8
Proceed onto Church Street	4.8	Dragged anto off road ways pint. No data sucilable	70
Left onto High Street	4.9	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	7.8
Proceed onto High Street	4.9	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	7.9
	-	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.0
Left onto Walley Street	5.4	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.0
Proceed onto Walley Street	5.4	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8,2
Left onto Wood Street	5.5	Proceed onto on road waypoint, No data available	0.4
Proceed onto Wood Street	5.6	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.4
		Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.5
Right onto Richmond Street	5.8	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.5
Proceed onto Richmond Street	5.9	Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	8.6
Right onto Fox Hill Avenue	6.1	Proceed onto on-road waypoint. No data available	0.0
Proceed onto Fox Hill Avenue	6.1	Right onto Old Ferry Road	8.6
Dight anto Charles Street	0.4	Proceed onto Old Ferry Road	8.6
Right onto Charles Street	6.1	Proceed onto Old Ferry Road	8.7
Left onto Fox Hill Avenue	6.2	Proceed onto Old Ferry Road	8.9
Proceed onto Fox Hill Avenue	6.2		
Left onto Woodlawn Avenue	6.3	Continue on Mount Hope Bridge	9.0
Proceed onto Woodlawn Avenue	6.4	Proceed onto Mount Hope Bridge	9.0
	0.4	Continue on Ferry Road	9.0
Right onto Metacom Avenue	6.7	Left onto East Low Lane	9.1
Proceed onto Metacom Avenue	6.8		
Continue on Griswold Avenue	6.8	Proceed onto East Low Lane	9.1
Proceed onto Griswold Avenue	7.1	Left onto Monkey Wrench Lane	9.2
		Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane	9.3
Left onto Metacom Avenue	7.2	Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane	9.4
Proceed onto Metacom Avenue	7.3	Droccod ente Menkey Wranch Lane	9.4
Proceed onto Metacom Avenue	7.7	Proceed onto Monkey Wrench Lane	9.4
Left onto Columban Drive	7.7	Proceed onto Low Lane	9.6
Proceed anto Columban Prints	77	Continue on East Low Lane	9.7
Proceed onto Columban Drive	7.7	Left onto Ferry Road	9.8
Proceed onto Columban Drive	7.7	Proceed onto Ferry Road	9.8
Proceed onto Columban Drive	7.8		5.0

Left onto East Low Lane	9.9	Proceed onto Ferry Road	11.2
Left onto Ferry Road	9.9	Proceed onto Ferry Road	11.4
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.2	Continue on Hope Street	11.5
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.2	Proceed onto Hope Street	11.6
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.4	Proceed onto Hope Street	12.0
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.5	Left onto Constitution Street	12.2
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.6	Proceed onto Constitution Street	12.2
Proceed onto off-road waypoint. No data available	10.8	Right onto Thames Street	12.2
Left onto Ferry Road	10.9	Proceed onto Thames Street	12.5
Proceed onto Ferry Road	10.9	Arrive at Finish	12.7

TURNS / Mile Location (Approx.)	MILE	FASTEST TIME	SLOWEST TIME	
START - Independence Park	0	6:30:00 AM	6:30:00 AM	#
LEFT - Thames to Hope	0.2	6:31:06 AM	6:33:12 AM	Bristol PD
RIGHT - Hope to Chestnut	0.8	6:34:22 AM	6:42:48 AM	Bristol PD
RIGHT - Chestnut to Sherry	1.3	6:37:06 AM	6:50:48 AM	
RIGHT - Sherry to Perry	1.7	6:39:18 AM	6:57:12 AM	
LEFT - Perry to Monroe	2	6:40:56 AM	7:02:00 AM	
RIGHT -Monroe to Washington	2.1	6:41:29 AM	7:03:36 AM	
LEFT - Washington to High	2.2	6:42:02 AM	7:05:12 AM	Bristol PD
LEFT - High to State	2.7	6:44:46 AM	7:13:12 AM	
LEFT - State to Wood	2.9	6:45:51 AM	7:16:24 AM	
RIGHT - Wood to Bayview	3.2	6:47:30 AM	7:21:12 AM	
RIGHT - Bayview to Buttonwood	3.6	6:49:41 AM	7:27:36 AM	
LEFT - Buttonwood to State	3.9	6:51:19 AM	7:32:24 AM	
RIGHT - State to Dewolf	4.1	6:52:25 AM	7:35:36 AM	Bristol PD
RIGHT - Dewolf to Mt Hope Ave	4.2	6:52:58 AM	7:37:12 AM	Bristol PD
RIGHT - Mt Hope Ave to Wood	4.7	6:55:42 AM	7:45:12 AM	
LEFT - Wood to Church	4.7	6:55:42 AM	7:45:12 AM	Bristol PD (Shift from Washington/High)
LEFT - Church to High St	4.9	6:56:47 AM	7:48:24 AM	
LEFT - High to Walley	5.4	6:59:31 AM	7:56:24 AM	
LEFT - Walley to Wood	5.5	7:00:04 AM	7:58:00 AM	
RIGHT - Wood to Richmond	5.8	7:01:42 AM	8:02:48 AM	
RIGHT - Richmond to Fox Hill Ave	6.1	7:03:21 AM	8:07:36 AM	
LEFT - Fox Hill to Woodlawn Ave	6.3	7:04:26 AM	8:10:48 AM	
RIGHT - Woodlawn to Metacom	6.7	7:06:38 AM	8:17:12 AM	
LEFT - Metacom to Griswold	6.8	7:07:10 AM	8:18:48 AM	Bristol PD (Shift from Hope/Chestnut)
LEFT - Griswold to Metacom	7.2	7:09:22 AM	8:25:12 AM	
LEFT - Metacom to Columban (RWU)	7.7	7:12:06 AM	8:33:12 AM	
RIGHT - exit RWU to Old Ferry	8.6	7:17:01 AM	8:47:36 AM	
LEFT - Old Ferry to Ferry	9	7:19:12 AM	8:54:00 AM	Bristol PD (Shift from Thames/Hope)
CROSS - Ferry to Low Lane	9.2	7:20:18 AM	8:57:12 AM	
LEFT - Low Lane to Monkey Wrench	9.6	7:22:29 AM	9:03:36 AM	
RIGHT- Monkey Wrench to Low Lane	9.7	7:23:02 AM	9:05:12 AM	
LEFT - Low Lane to Ferry Rd	9.8	7:23:34 AM	9:06:48 AM	
LEFT - Ferry to Columban Fathers	9.9	7:24:07 AM	9:08:24 AM	
LEFT - Columban Fathers to Ferry Rd	10.9	7:29:35 AM	9:24:24 AM	
LEFT - Ferry Rd to Hope St	11.5	7:32:52 AM	9:34:00 AM	
LEFT - Hope St to Constitution St	12.2	7:36:42 AM	9:45:12 AM	Bristol PD (Shift from State/Dewolf)
RIGHT - Constitution to Thames	12.2	7:36:42 AM	9:45:12 AM	
FINISH	13.1	7:41:37 AM	9:59:36 AM	Bristol PD (Shift from Dewolf/Mt Hope)



TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

Melissa Cordeiro, Town Clerk

10 Court Street Bristol, RI 02809 Tel. 401-253-7000 Fax. 401-253-2647 Email:Mcordeiro@bristolri.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Steven Contente

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

FROM:

Melissa Cordeiro

COUNCIL CLERK

DATE:

August 2,2024

RE:

Susan Rancourt & Rhode Races & Events Inc. in

Partnership with the Bristol 4th of July

Committee re Half Marathon at Independence Park

Melind white

on Saturday, June 28, 2024 6:30AM-10:00AM

May we please have your recommendation or the recommendation of the department head you deem appropriate in order for the Council to review the request at the Town Council Meeting to be held on **August 21, 2024**.

All items for this docket must be received in the Clerk's office by Wednesday, August 14, 2024. All and any items received after the deadline will be held until the next council agenda.

Thank you for your cooperation and prompt reply.

Attachments